two zero (1,720) metres, south fifty-five degrees 
twenty-nine minutes zero five seconds west (S 55-29-
05 W) fifty decimal five nine zero (50.590) metres;

THENCE along the eastern limit of DUGGAN’S 
ROAD, along the arc of a curve having a radius of one 
hundred and thirty-two decimal zero two nine (132. 
029) metres to a point, the said point being distant 
sixty-six decimal nine one five (66.915) metres, 
measured on a bearing of north five degrees forty-two
minutes thirty-five seconds east (N 5-42-35 E) from 
the last mentioned point;

THENCE along the eastern limit of DUGGAN’S